

Hasbro Inc

1027 Newport Avenue Pawtucket, RI 02862 United States

Phone: (800) 242-7276

Children Product Certificate (CPC)

Hasbro, Inc. certifies that the product(s) identified herein was tested by the third party conformity assessment body and is in compliance with all applicable consumer safety rules under the Consumer Product Safety Act and similar rules, bans, standards and regulations under any other Act enforced by the United States Consumer Product Safety Commission, as specified below. In addition, such product complies with all other applicable mandatory and voluntary standards for distribution or sale of the product in the United States.

Product Number	Product Name	Place of Mfg		
E73775L23	AVN BEND AND FLEX AST	Thanh Mien, Hai Duong, Vietnam		
Contains				
Product Number	Product Name	Date of Mfg	Test Report Date	Test Report ID
E83445L20	AVN BEND AND FLEX THANOS	09/10/2020	10/20/2020	254-EN-063632
E78685L20	AVN BEND AND FLEX BLACK PANTHER	09/10/2020	10/20/2020	254-EN-063630
E78715L20	AVN BEND AND FLEX HULK	09/10/2020	10/20/2020	254-EN-063629
E78695L20	AVN BEND AND FLEX CAPTAIN AMERICA	09/10/2020	10/20/2020	254-EN-063633
F09705L00	AVN BEND AND FLEX TASKMASTER	09/10/2020	10/20/2020	254-EN-063634
E78705L20	AVN BEND AND FLEX IRON MAN	09/10/2020	10/20/2020	254-EN-063631
F09715L00	AVN BEND AND FLEX CAPTAIN AMERICA FALCON	12/16/2020	12/10/2020	025-FH-027243
Third Party Co	onformity Assessment Bodies Address			Phone
SGS Vietnam Ltd.	Workshop X11 – HaiThanh Workshop Area, Hai Thanh Ward, Duong Kinh District Hai Phong, Haiphong 180000 Vietnam			+842838160999



Hasbro Inc

1027 Newport Avenue Pawtucket, RI 02862 United States

Phone: (800) 242-7276

Hasbro Inc on behalf of

Testing Certifications

16 CFR 1303 Lead Paint on Children's Product,

16 CFR 1307 Phthalates,

16 CFR 1500.44 / ASTM F963-17 Sec. 4.2 & Annex A5 Flammability,

16 CFR 1500.48/49 Sharp Points/Edges,

19 CFR 134 Country of Origin Marking,

CPSIA, Sec 101 - Lead in Substrates,

CPSIA, Sec 101 - Lead in Surface Coatings,

CPSIA, Sec. 103 - Tracking Labeling

Exempted Tests

Individual responsible for maintaining records of test results: David Kosnoff (see Hasbro Inc contact information above and e-raddress: hasbrotoycert@hasbro.com)